(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”) issued demand notice dated 08.04.2015 calling upon the Bor-
rower/Co-borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor M/s. Sharda International, Mr. Sudesh Keshav Naik, Mr.
Sunil Keshav Naik and Mr. Keshav A. Naik to repay the amount mentioned in the notice aggre-
gating to Rs.1,78,74,271/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 31.03.2015 together with further interest, expenses, costs,
charges, etc. from 01.04.2015 till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of notice.
The Financial Assets / Debts of the Borrower were acquired by Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pri-

[...]

planade under Section 14 of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on 12th day of November of the year 2025.
The Borrower/Co-borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with such property will be subject to the
charge of the Omkara ARC for an amount of Rs.1,78,74,271/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Eight
Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 31.03.2015 together
with further interest, expenses, costs, charges, etc. from 01.04.2015 till the date of payment.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section 8 of Section 13 of the Act, in respect
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.